Team
Men

Race
01-NH

02-JS

03-KB

04-DH

05-HL

06-QS

Pivot label

Excelsior Running Club

Excelsior Running Club Total
Pamakids

Pamakids Total
Excelsior Running Club

Excelsior Running Club Total
Pamakids

Pamakids Total
Excelsior Running Club

Excelsior Running Club Total

Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose

Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose Total

Pamakids

Pamakids Total
Pamakids

Pamakids Total
Pamakids

Pamakids Total
Excelsior Running Club

Excelsior Running Club Total
Pamakids

First Last

Max Kam
Spencer Hoffman
Cliff Lentz

Carlos Hernandez
Oscar Osorio

Enrique Rodriguez Sr

Karl Schnaitter
Victor Skorapa IV
Paul Broyer

Chewey Bk Lam
Jose San Gabriel
Jeff Wong

Victor Skorapa IV
Paul Broyer
Crispin Flowerday

Jean Pommier
Keahi Jack
Bjorn Monteen

William Nguyen
Oscar Osorio
Shung Chieh

Carlos Hernandez
Jeffrey Huizinga
Venu Kolavennu

Eric Mercier
William Nguyen
Oscar Osorio

Max Kam
Paul Broyer
Victor Skorapa IV

William Dai
William Nguyen

1:49:01
1:50:28
1:55:57
5:35:26
2:20:39
2:31:35
2:34:13
7:26:27
3:37:47
3:54:15
3:58:09
11:30:11
6:06:47
6:27:10
6:53:01
19:26:58
3:06:21
3:19:00
3:25:07
9:50:28
3:13:12
3:19:17
3:35:33
10:08:02
3:49:37
3:52:16
4:23:03
12:04:56
2:17:42
2:20:13
3:03:09
7:41:04
2:49:43
3:06:53
3:07:07
9:03:43
12:20:18
13:52:49
14:46:01
40:59:08
13:34:43
14:31:33



07-SS

08-CM

09-SK

10-TH

Pamakids Total
Pamakids

Pamakids Total
Pamakids

Pamakids Total
West Valley Track Club

West Valley Track Club Total
Excelsior Running Club

Excelsior Running Club Total
Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose

Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose Total
Pamakids

Pamakids Total

Lake Merritt Joggers and Striders Race Tean Jonathan Mates-Mucl

Pradeep Pise

Jose San Gabriel
Josam Mulinyawe

Franco Soriano
Chuck Amital
Richie Huang

Andrew Catanese
Ziyu Gan
Connor Quinn

Sergey Vasyliev
James Scanlan
Paul Broyer

Jean Pommier
Stuart Taylor
Keahi Jack

Jason Patent
Jeffrey Huizinga
Yuri Lane

Christopher Gross

Tetsunori Ishida

Lake Merritt Joggers and Striders Race Team Total

SRA Elite

SRA Elite Total
Excelsior Running Club

Excelsior Running Club Total
Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose

Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose Total
Pamakids

Corey Baxter
Garrett Gardner
Jamie Hunyor

Max Kam
Victor Skorapa IV
Paul Broyer

Jean Pommier
Stuart Taylor
Hiroyuki Kubo

William Nguyen

14:43:28
42:49:44
10:26:22
10:26:42
12:51:06
33:44:10
28:20:17
28:42:24
29:16:39
86:19:20
3:52:05
4:00:20
4:39:05
12:31:30
4:28:35
4:47:27
5:00:51
14:16:53
4:37:37
4:49:08
5:08:39
14:35:24
5:37:53
5:54:05
6:18:21
17:50:19
5:46:14
5:58:53
6:41:50
18:26:57
3:47:43
3:48:47
4:03:43
11:40:13
4:24:34
4:57:12
5:20:03
14:41:49
4:48:45
5:01:15
5:31:56
15:21:56
5:31:55



11-SC

12-DC

13-SCSBM

Pamakids Total

West Valley Track Club

West Valley Track Club Total

Pamakids

Pamakids Total

Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose

Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose Total

Pradeep Pise
Chris Bassett

Beck Johnstone
lan Lawrence
Brian Sterling

David Moulton
Samuel Cooper
Kiran Madayi Krishna

Hiroyuki Kubo
Charlie Parks
Keith Lubliner

Lake Merritt Joggers and Striders Race Tean Stewart Irving

Tetsunori Ishida
Efrem Rensi

Lake Merritt Joggers and Striders Race Team Total

Tamalpa Runners, Inc.

Tamalpa Runners, Inc. Total

Pamakids

Pamakids Total

Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose

Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose Total
Excelsior Running Club

Excelsior Running Club Total

Pamakids

Pamakids Total

Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose

Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose Total

Paul Herrerias
Steve Jaber
Carl Jacob

Rob Van De Pette
Raul Ponce
Brett Ewing

Charlie Parks
Anil Rao
Charles Blakeney

Tyler Wolfe
Sergey Vasyliev
Paul Broyer

David Moulton
Jason Burleigh
Jason Szydlik

Charles Blakeney
Fernando Urrego
Keith Lubliner

5:42:49
6:05:46
17:20:30
1:39:06
1:46:25
2:10:23
5:35:54
2:09:47
2:11:04
2:19:27
6:40:18
2:11:26
2:29:48
3:03:43
7:44:57
2:24:21
2:39:28
2:41:26
7:45:15
2:39:08
3:38:44
3:50:16
10:08:08
10:08:10
10:08:11
11:26:53
31:43:14
9:57:21
10:38:01
11:25:41
32:01:03
1:35:23
1:44:45
1:55:31
5:15:39
1:54:40
2:10:32
2:10:58
6:16:10
2:28:49
2:48:44
2:49:58
8:07:31



14-RA50K Excelsior Running Club Sergey Vasyliev 3:40:11

Excelsior Running Club Total 3:40:11
unattached Adam Moylan 3:51:19
unattached Total 3:51:19
Impala Racing Team Brooke Bray 4:05:09
Impala Racing Team Total 4:05:09
Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose Jean Pommier 3:46:35
Luciano Piccoli 4:42:58

Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose Total 8:29:33
Pamakids Jason Patent 4:41:33
Kiran Madayi Krishna 4:58:03

Shung Chieh 5:02:55

Adrian Jue 7:44:41

Pamakids Total 22:27:12
15-RA50M Excelsior Running Club Victor Skorapa IV 8:26:53
Excelsior Running Club Total 8:26:53
Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose Charles Blakeney 9:47:53
Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose Total 9:47:53
Pamakids Bernadette Cornejo 12:30:05
Pamakids Total 12:30:05
Mixed 01-NH Excelsior Running Club Chikara Omine 1:45:38
David Tran 1:45:46

Joyce Lee 2:38:01

Excelsior Running Club Total 6:09:25
Pamakids Jakob Walter 1:49:56
William Dai 2:09:03

Pen Perez 3:38:55

Pamakids Total 7:37:54
Tamalpa Runners, Inc. Verity Breen 2:24:39
Steve Jaber 3:43:04

Carl Jacob 3:58:31

Tamalpa Runners, Inc. Total 10:06:14
02-JS Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose Jean Pommier 4:04:17
Bjorn Monteen 4:59:06

Elizabeth Omodt 5:06:19

Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose Total 14:09:42
Pamakids Shana O'Shea 4:52:57
Darlene Shimamoto 5:40:46

William Nguyen 6:06:00

Pamakids Total 16:39:43
03-KB SRA Elite Garrett Gardner 2:34:52
Peyton Bilo 2:51:15

Galen Farris 2:57:08



04-DH

05-HL

06-QS

SRA Elite Total

Pamakids Samuel Cooper
Eduardo Vazquez
Shana O'Shea

Pamakids Total

Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose Chakradhar Dunna
Richard Ward
Kellen Collina

Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose Total

Pamakids Eduardo Vazquez
Eric Mercier
Bonnie McNeil

Pamakids Total

Tamalpa Runners, Inc. Megan Hansen
Danielle Herrerias
Paul Herrerias

Tamalpa Runners, Inc. Total

Lake Merritt Joggers and Striders Race Tean Christopher Gross
Patricia Sampson
Karen Romagnoli

Lake Merritt Joggers and Striders Race Team Total

Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose Bjorn Monteen
Gary Collina Jr.
Kellen Collina

Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose Total

West Valley Track Club Andrew Catanese
Amanda Wiggenhorn
Albert Lin

West Valley Track Club Total

Pamakids Samuel Cooper
David Moulton
Archana More

Pamakids Total

Lake Merritt Joggers and Striders Race Tean Tetsunori Ishida
Christine Chapon
Annette Lee

Lake Merritt Joggers and Striders Race Team Total

Pamakids Maddie Mau
Brianna Santos
Oscar Osorio

Pamakids Total

Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose Jean Pommier
Terri Choe

8:23:15
3:19:36
3:28:22
3:52:45
10:40:43
4:13:58
4:14:33
4:25:08
12:53:39
2:04:07
2:12:12
2:39:46
6:56:05
2:03:30
2:42:33
2:50:02
7:36:05
2:20:59
2:40:43
2:43:53
7:45:35
2:09:00
2:51:35
2:54:13
7:54:48
2:20:57
2:23:49
2:25:44
7:10:30
2:40:28
2:40:46
3:54:17
9:15:31
3:36:05
4:17:06
4:22:49
12:16:00
13:46:34
15:07:30
15:09:28
44:03:32
11:55:36
16:16:41



08-CM

09-SK

10-TH

11-SC

12-DC

Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose Total
Pamakids

Pamakids Total
Pamakids

Pamakids Total
Tamalpa Runners, Inc.

Tamalpa Runners, Inc. Total
SRA Elite

SRA Elite Total
Pamakids

Pamakids Total
Tamalpa Runners, Inc.

Tamalpa Runners, Inc. Total
Pamakids

Pamakids Total
Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose

Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose Total
Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose

Quicksilver Running Club of San Jose Total

Charles Blakeney

Maddie Mau
William Nguyen
Brianna Santos

Matthew Ward
Pradeep Pise
Christina Vincent

Verity Breen
Carl Jacob
Charles Savage

Jennifer Schmidt
Lauren Misenti
Michael Fadling

Rob Van De Pette
Justin Mikecz
Maddie Mau

Verity Breen
Greg Nacco
Kathleen M Herzog

Raul Ponce
William Dai
Christina Vincent

Stuart Taylor
Elizabeth Omodt
Laura Braun

Stuart Taylor
Elizabeth Omodt
Kate Johnson

Lake Merritt Joggers and Striders Race Tean Patricia Sampson

Tetsunori Ishida
Karen Romagnoli

Lake Merritt Joggers and Striders Race Team Total

Pamakids

Richie Huang

16:56:31
45:08:48
23:44:24
24:39:01
27:39:52
76:03:17
4:37:27
5:17:33
5:46:15
15:41:15
5:33:48
8:58:39
10:32:32
25:04:59
4:12:36
5:14:28
5:19:22
14:46:26
5:13:28
5:18:22
5:53:33
16:25:23
5:48:04
6:23:30
6:32:26
18:44:00
2:05:41
2:07:17
2:23:32
6:36:30
2:00:18
2:31:47
2:46:30
7:18:35
9:16:11
10:24:11
12:33:55
32:14:17
10:57:51
11:37:48
12:00:37
34:36:16
11:53:31



Women

13-SCSBM

14-RA50K

01-NH

03-KB

04-DH

Luis Flores
Luisa Cheung
Pamakids Total

West Valley Track Club Jonah Backstrom
Markus Lampinen
Sora Chung

West Valley Track Club Total

Pamakids Vasantha Jotwani
Shung Chieh

Shiran Kochavi
Pamakids Total
Tamalpa Runners, Inc. Paul Herrerias
Danielle Herrerias
Steve Jaber
Tamalpa Runners, Inc. Total
Lake Merritt Joggers and Striders Race Tean Christine Chapon
Lake Merritt Joggers and Striders Race Team Total
Pamakids Shana O'Shea
Archana More
Pamakids Total
Impala Racing Team Anna Kacius
Julia Schultz

Sara Wessen Chang

Impala Racing Team Total

Pamakids Shana O'Shea
Vasantha Jotwani
Jessica Strack

Pamakids Total

Lake Merritt Joggers and Striders Race Tean Patricia Sampson
Christine Chapon
Allegra Kim

Lake Merritt Joggers and Striders Race Team Total

Pamakids Christina Vincent

Christine Velasquez

Archana More
Pamakids Total
Impala Racing Team Celeste Prothro
Linden Rees
Brianna Stubbs
Impala Racing Team Total
Lake Merritt Joggers and Striders Race Tean Aiza Golledge
Sarah Metzger
Kristine Barrios

12:20:06
13:37:31
37:51:08
1:37:06
1:46:35
2:21:08
5:44:49
2:01:11
2:23:10
2:34:12
6:58:33
2:30:58
2:34:08
3:30:54
8:36:00
5:38:55
5:38:55
5:08:55
5:59:37
11:08:32
1:56:28
2:22:19
2:22:35
6:41:22
2:23:44
2:24:58
3:35:41
8:24:23
2:40:23
3:10:06
3:21:33
9:12:02
4:07:18
4:38:07
4:53:21
13:38:46
2:02:23
2:04:22
2:13:05
6:19:50
2:18:15
2:26:14
2:39:48



05-HL

06-QS

09-SK

10-TH

11-SC

Lake Merritt Joggers and Striders Race Team Total

Pamakids Vasantha Jotwani
Lidia Deleon
Charlene Liebes

Pamakids Total

Pamakids Vasantha Jotwani
Christina Vincent
Orly Liba

Pamakids Total

Lake Merritt Joggers and Striders Race Tean Meghan Gutekunst
Karen Romagnoli

Shelly Wong
Lake Merritt Joggers and Striders Race Team Total
Pamakids Orly Liba

Shana O'Shea

Rebecca Margulies

Pamakids Total

Lake Merritt Joggers and Striders Race Tean Aiza Golledge
Hannah Swernoff
Patricia Sampson

Lake Merritt Joggers and Striders Race Team Total

Pamakids Vasantha Jotwani
Archana More
Luisa Cheung

Pamakids Total

Impala Racing Team Anna Kacius
Sara Bagnell

Leandra Zimmermant

Impala Racing Team Total

Pamakids Shana O'Shea
Orly Liba
Patricia Shijo

Pamakids Total

Impala Racing Team Sarah Gulli

Annie Gwilliams
Sara Wessen Chang

Impala Racing Team Total

West Valley Track Club Janne Heinonen
Sara Kato
Julia Wang

West Valley Track Club Total

Lake Merritt Joggers and Striders Race Tean Aiza Golledge
Sarah Metzger

7:24:17
3:03:09
3:20:19
3:56:38
10:20:06
3:03:58
3:08:15
3:29:28
9:41:41
3:15:31
3:46:33
4:13:09
11:15:13
15:35:24
16:06:28
16:33:40
48:15:32
5:11:50
6:02:37
6:04:59
17:19:26
6:04:19
7:22:51
7:22:54
20:50:04
4:28:21
4:36:26
4:51:57
13:56:44
6:30:26
6:30:33
7:37:00
20:37:59
1:57:20
2:02:12
2:08:28
6:08:00
2:07:37
2:20:35
2:29:54
6:58:06
2:24:27
2:27:21



12-DC

13-SCSBM

Hannah Swernoff

Lake Merritt Joggers and Striders Race Team Total

Pamakids

Pamakids Total
Pamakids

Pamakids Total
Impala Racing Team

Impala Racing Team Total

Pamakids

Pamakids Total

Vasantha Jotwani
Orly Liba
Archana More

Pen Perez
Robin Rose
Rebecca Margulies

Chris Lundy
Sara Bagnell
Annie Gwilliams

Christina Vincent
Tracy Michelmore
Archana More

2:44:00
7:35:48
2:14:09
2:36:01
3:00:09
7:50:19
14:45:26
15:00:37
15:00:38
44:46:41
1:46:39
1:47:44
1:56:41
5:31:04
2:14:15
2:35:34
2:48:34
7:38:23



